
Mentees must complete two required CLEs to fulfill the BTG requirement. Your mentor is not required 
to attend with you. 

 
 

Below is the schedule of dates for which 
the required 1-day CLE is offered: 

 
Practice Management Skills for Success 

(5.0 G, 1.0 EP) 
 

Monday, Dec. 17, 2018 • 8:30 MST 
State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Also available via live/webcast 

 
Friday, Feb. 1, 2019 • 8:30 MST 
State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Available via replay/webcast 

 
Friday, June 14, 2019 • 8:30 MST 
State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Also available via live/webcast 

 
Thursday, Oct. 17, 2019 • 8:30 MST 

State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Also available via live/webcast 

 
Monday, Dec. 23, 2019 • 8:30 MST 

State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Available via replay/webcast 

 
 

Whether you are recently admitted to the State Bar 
of New Mexico or established in your practice, 

practice management skills are necessary to become 
a successful practitioner. This full day course will 

cover essential information in practice management, 
handling client relations, maintaining self-care, 

cultivating diversity and cultural competence and 
how the State Bar of New Mexico can support you 
throughout your career. This program fulfills the 

Bridge the Gap Mentorship Program requirement for 
newly licensed attorneys currently enrolled in the 

program. For those currently enrolled in the Bridge 
the Gap Mentorship Program, this CLE cost is 
included in your Mentorship Program fee. To  

register for the course, please contact the Center 
for Legal Education at 505-797-6020. 

 
 

 

Below is the schedule of dates for which 
the required 1-hour CLE is offered: 

 
The Basics of Trust Accounting: How to Comply 

With Disciplinary Board Rule 17-204 (1.0 EP) 
State Bar Center, Albuquerque 
Also available via live webcast 

 
Friday, Dec. 28, 2018 • 9 a.m. 
Friday, Dec. 11, 2019 • 1 p.m. 

Friday, Feb. 22, 2019 • 3:30 p.m. 
Thursday, March 28, 2019 • 9 a.m. 

Monday, April 29, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Thursday, March 28, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 22, 2019 • 9 a.m. 

Friday, June 28, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Friday, Aug. 2, 2019 • Annual Meeting 

Wednesday, Aug. 28, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Thursday, Sept. 19, 2019 • 9 a.m. 

Thursday, Oct. 31, 2019 • 3:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, Nov. 6, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Thursday, Nov. 14, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Monday, Dec. 16, 2019 • 9 a.m. 
Monday, Dec. 30, 2019 • 9 a.m. 

 
 
 

Effective December 31, 2016, the New Mexico 
Supreme Court adopted modifications to Rule 17-
204 NMRA which requires that an attorney must 
take a trust accounting class at least once every 

three years, or within the first year of being licensed 
in New Mexico. This program fulfills the requirement 
of Rule 17-204 NMRA, and is one of the New Mexico 
Disciplinary Board's ongoing programs designed to 

educate attorneys on proper practices and 
procedures. Currently, the State Bar of New Mexico 

Center for Legal Education is the only approved 
course provider. For more information, lawyers 

should carefully read Rule 17-204 NMRA. For those 
currently enrolled in the Bridge the Gap Mentorship 

Program, this CLE cost is included in your 
Mentorship Program fee. To register for the course, 

please contact the Center for Legal Education at 
505-797-6020.

 
 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001rWo0Ib5O9pEBy8BtBAPRZvODWbMBnWusko4ELRqVtXJSLzyoLPy6muYvwlxIV-pAMbnoTdXKDw_8rVWsRaPq6yMkNOoB9rLfiFrglmYCRh0gU59MRQt0RiSopH87Lu0pp8MOUGH9rEMS7Z-yDN1DJkSBIl-_1LC5YewgMefSG8k=&c=GuOqpzNAzODEE_mnlYQ8qWR61Wz9vCzhPDA0KvV3X0O7NBqaHSYqOQ==&ch=6j5BXiy4qHzHWyvCYY0mvOfI3pO_b9REyv-oITxNKnWBvUyaUuOlFQ==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001rWo0Ib5O9pEBy8BtBAPRZvODWbMBnWusko4ELRqVtXJSLzyoLPy6muYvwlxIV-pAMbnoTdXKDw_8rVWsRaPq6yMkNOoB9rLfiFrglmYCRh0gU59MRQt0RiSopH87Lu0pp8MOUGH9rEMS7Z-yDN1DJkSBIl-_1LC5YewgMefSG8k=&c=GuOqpzNAzODEE_mnlYQ8qWR61Wz9vCzhPDA0KvV3X0O7NBqaHSYqOQ==&ch=6j5BXiy4qHzHWyvCYY0mvOfI3pO_b9REyv-oITxNKnWBvUyaUuOlFQ==

